

L
SLP(Crl.)No. 6926 OF 2001
ITEM No.16

Court No. 4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 6926/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2001 in CRM 3283/01
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ANIL KUMAR KHANDELWAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.
(With Appln(s). for anticipatory bail and directions)

Respondent (s)

Date : 10/12/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner

Mr. YJ Dastoor,Adv.
Mr. CK Jain,Adv.
Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.
Dasti permitted.

If arrested, in the meanwhile we direct him to be
released on interim bail after completing the interrogation and
taking out the statement under Section 108 of the Customs Act.
The arresting officer can fix up the terms of the arrest.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(H.K. Bhatia)
Court Master